a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Side High School (AKA Englewood STEM)
Contract Number: PS2096

Contractor: Power/Ujamaa Il, a Project Specific Joint Venture
Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: $0.00

Date of Payment: 8/7/2020
Amount Paid: § 145,476.49
Date of Payment: 6/1/2022

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment application
on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of providing
information to the subcontractors with respect to the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractor’s on the Contractor’s payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and you have questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SouthSideHighSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT &
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/30/2020

PROJECT: South Side High School

Pay Application No.: 026

For the Period: 6112020 to 6/30/2020

Confract No.: PS2096

In accerdance with Resolution No, , adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relaling to the §

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public

Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have he same meaning as in said Resolution), 1 hereby certify te the Commission and

te its Trustee, thal:

and has not been paid; and

forth in said Resolution).

1. Cbligations in the amounls staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and hal each #em thereof is a proper charge against the Conslruclion Account

2. No amounl hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounis previously paid upon such condract, excead 0% of current estimates
approved by the Archiiect - Engineer unlil the aggregaie amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said ratained funds being payable as set

THE CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA POWERS [, a Project Specific Joint Venture

FOR:  Construction Services for the Proposed New High School

Is now entditled to the sum of:

$ 145,476.49

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

$29,833,118,00

Amendment 1

$46,533,595.00

DECHICTIONS

$0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

$46,533,595.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$76,366,713.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

76,194,078.09

€2 e

1,386,076.51

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tota! Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
by Liens and Other Withholding
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheid
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment}
LESS: AMGUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

Tofal: AMCOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Final GMP

Architect Engineer:

3 1,386,076.51

74,808,001.58

74,662,525.09

145,476.49

signature, dale




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: South Side High School Distribution to:
Richard T Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 26 OWNER
Chicagpo, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 06/01/20 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 06/30/20 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
UJAMAA POWERS Il. a Proiect Specific Joint Venture |
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 8 29,833,118.00
2. Net change by Amendment 1 3 46,533,595.00 CONTRARTO
3. CONTRACT SUM TQ DATE (Line 1 +2) 3 76,3606,713.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 76,194,078.09
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: Date: 06/30/20
5. RETAINAGE: — .
a. 10 % of Completed Work 3 1,386.076.51 State of: Illinois County of: =
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this  30th Day ol‘%]une 2020 EULA N STIGLER
b. % of Stored Material $ - Notary Public: @, 0w~ WV\ St s la A 4 Official Seal
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: 0Nz = & Nolary Public - State of |llinoi
Total Retainage (Lines 5a -+ 5b or 5- (- oL My Commicei : a,e e
Total in Column I of G703) $ 1.386.076.51 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY o
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 74.808.001.58 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate} S 74,662,525.09 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 145,476.49 is entitled to payment of the AMCUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 5 1.558,711.42
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 145,476.49
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Mnitial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS 50.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AlA - ©1982 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGD

EXHIBT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 4
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND APFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 of 2}

Frojori Name South Suve High Sciwel CONTRAGTER  UJAMAA POWERS Ki, a Projoct Specific Joint Ventura
PBC Friopdt #
Jab Lecatioh

owit  Publlc Buiiding Commission Of Chicago [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #28 1

STATE OF ILLINGCIS  } 88
COUNTY OF GOOK %
The affiant, being flrst duly sworn on cath, depuses and says that hesshe is Jimmy Akintanda - Prasident, of LRIV, an Ilinois corperation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in kehail of sald corporatien. and individually: that ha/she is wall acquainted with the facts herein set
farth and that sald corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Gontract No, PS2096 dated the 14th day of Octaber, 2017, for the following project:
Scuth Side High School
that the following statements are mada for the purcosa of brocurin a oartial vavment of 145,476.48 undar the terms of sald Contract:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed. free and cloar of any and all claims, llens, charges, and expenses of any kind er nature whatsaever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Qwner under
them. That for the pUrpeses of said contract, the following persons have baen contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, egulpment. supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said Imprevement, That the respective amounts set forth
oppasita thair names is the full amount of money due and to become dus to each of them respectively. That this statement |s 2 full. true. and complete statemant of all such parsons and of the {ull amount now due and ths amount heretofore pald 1o each of them for
such labor, matarlals, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of tham to or on account of sald work, as statad:

DESIGN SERVICES! irltfal GMP

——erk Complate e
T FrS——— pra. Ongealcariactaenre: mlinGME- o ol ch W o . e Tenstw il mnrune n reaos ey o o v e latal
1140 oy Molan
200 5 LaSallaSt, Sulte B20
Chicogo, ||, 6064 Deslon Servlcen 3 702001 5 1378769001 §  B1.300001F 2518500] % £.256.045.00 0%, $_ 521266000} § -l 529060001 8 L5 521856000 | 8 =8 25205 04
Ujarmaa Power I,
o170 a Project Specific Jolnt Venture
7744 S, Stany Island Ave.
Chicagp, 1], BOB48 Pra Gonairyction Sorvices | $ 21887700 5 -1s - S 18872001 100% ] 218372001 % =13 21887500 S -8 218872001 % 13 -
011401
TED. Vnlet Peglgy Servises £ 17905001 S = s 11700500115 = 5 = 5 Cl - Eul i | I e O Z
SUBTOTAL paqe1 - Dasign Services 3 £005,18300 | % tasesvaco [ 613000018 7.350,00 |1 BATASAT G0 99% 5543853200 % - $ 45,285.00
EXHIBIT & - GONSTRUCTION - PART 2
GONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (nage 2 of 2)
CONSTRUGTION —
ITEM 8 Subeseiesctar Name & Addrane Type of Watk Orginat “"st";m“'“ it PAC Charga Qrsre cumc‘g:«dk:zmmn ""““‘f\:n':‘m“':‘"““ % Complato Praveus Cumanz Tefal 1o cater rtelnage et provious billing nat ameunt dua seRaning ta il
COST OF WORK:
ijaman Power II,
01741 2 Projuct Spocific Joint Ventute
7744 S, Stony [sland Ave.
Chicago, ||, E08eD Deslan Buld Continasney | § 53164900 $ 485 TI7.00 301017276001 3 = 9, £ A LN S zl.5 |8 AR -
01745 | Publlc Building Gommisslon of Shicago
50 West Washington Strzet - Roam 200
Chlzuga, 1], 6OG0D Cwner Cortingan: ] 150000000 (65294200 |5 735720001 ¢ 15 80.327.51 0% 3 - 3 - =15 -1 -3 2033791
02001
TBD LDemeltlon TED | § 1891000005 (383,041,000 5_ (150765000 5 - 100%, 3 =135 -1 5 -l % -1% -8 NE -
02002 Heneghan Vrecking Gormpany, ne.
1324 W Concord P,
Chicamn, |1, BOE4Z Bultding Demalition -3 -3 4300000 5 -5 . 114800000 8 1,186000.00 100% s 1,196,00000] S =13 118800050] & 1% L1IBG00ND0E & 1 -
02005 S5 Enterprises Inc.
1401 E. 79th Street
GChigano, L. 62612 Bullding Abate 1} 5 - 5 20533001 8 W50 0% 5 0SIHL0LLE = ¥ 305351001 & -5 WN533100 F =13 -
01300
UNLET, UNLET Bultding 3 ] 7,13, 3 -1% (587132000 8 - 0% $ : 3 -1 g -3 -l -1s .
Ujamaz Power 1L,
01991 2 Project Specifls Jolnt Yanture
7744 5. Stony Ioland Ave.
Enicaqo. 1L, 60648 Gonorl 3 4 435,00 | $ 171210400 5 (333032@i s 241943972 160% 241843972 -1 sesmr2l s 4186004 3 Qs 2572 & =l 418600
[ir.ei) Grang Sam Gonstrugtlon, LG
2805 llingls Avenue
1, Chyrles, |l 50174 Earthwaork / Plls Work ] 140000000 8 =15 =15 ESBID5EZ | § 23510582 100% £ D3610582] F =5 20A6105P2 1 5 =5 2030882 5 =13 -
14200 Sman Elevator
EB1 Executive Drive
¥l e pak, |linois GOS2T Elevator H 207.000.00 3 BRI B 0700000 100%. $ 207.00000] % -1g 700000 % 10350000 8 19885000 E] 10356.00 |




TEM Y

Subgantmctor Mo & Atseas.

TyDo Wk

Ol Conrset amcaint. Intial
GMP

-] PBG Change Orlare.

Genl Condr Change
Crders

Aduated Conlruct
Anours

% Complate

Pranes.

Curarn

Tow: to date

retarage

nat previoua billng

net amaunt due

Temainieg) to bl

42310

Thatcher Foundations Inc.
7100 Industrizl Hwy
Gev, 1 48408

Pl Foundatlons

88141300

31,2130

01214

RV¥ Collihs Co.
7225 W BGth &t
Ghicgaa 1L, 60638

$ 161 033,00

5108100 %

21212000

3

21232000

21212000

21212000

15400

Caldwell Flumbling Ca. Inc
821 Chllds Street
Mhoaten, Ll S0187.

Plurbing

k3 1825.000.00

(2399200 §

1.900.601.00

100%

188060100

58.419.00

e

187118200

03301

I1ir One Santractors
4344 West 45th Street
Chicago, 1, 50632

Bulldirg Concrete

5 3.800.000.0Q

in

2te000] s

433583000

180%

4335 630 00

423563900

4335 639,00

59.418.00.

02500

LUG Geoup, LLG Legacy Underground
106 Vst Calendar Colt #221
iaGrange, |L 60523

St Wtilltiss

3 152400000

638581001 5 S20540741 %

127808

505, 434 67

100%

55546457

25.655.00

2539.808.67

OS50

et Harlzan Chitago JV
PO Box 18160
Shiengo, Il 50519

2556500 |

Structurp| Stee|

k3 AT25.000,0D

559698900

100%

$586988 00

596,989 00

55.869.00

e

5.521.115,00

55868 00

02320

Ufomag Power I,
a Project Specific Jolnt Vanture
T744 S, Stany lsland Ave.
Lhisage, 1L G084

Pils Conerste Fi

5 T5 95600

IREE0L 100%

15000

Premler Mechanloal, Ine
130 3. Falrbardk Street
Addizon, 11, 83103

HVAG

Sim35e300| §

TEORT0L S

2278530 5

3 462.079.00

7585600

75.856.00

75.850.00

100%

525297000

54629790

158.026,00

SR

08200

Drive Canstruetion, Inc.
7235 5. Fardinand Avenus
1, £0455-1152

Framire gnd Diveml

[skglead

Bafa Witerpreating Systeme
5521 W. 110th Stroet
Unit #49
Sok Lawn, 1L 60459

Elevator Watatpraoflng
A £ Wgisture Baror

A76261000] 5 -8

s. 740000

$1EY000: $

52.640,00

3584227800

364227860

e

109 269,00

v

353300500

105, 265,00

160%

G9.640.00

69,640.00

66.942.00

16000

Lyons & Finner Elee Co,
50 E. Elm Ave.
LnGange, ||, 60825

Electrlen]

-3 S00,000,00

o

BaD8100] &

04100

Brown & Mamen, Inc. / Dunigan
820 E. Drexc! Square
Lhseagn, |[, BOG]S

Meggnry,

TRI0B44L 5. IOIRELS,

5.298 500,00

100%

579950300

529950300

B D88 00

002051709

2957000 ¢

182257000

100%

LT

182357000

1.478.00

o

1.728.001,00

8147000 |

03400

IId States Gloss & Melal, inc.
7430 N Cronbme Road
Ntes, |1 60714,

Storefront and. Surtnin Wall

256000200 | 5 =13

08 00 3,

232457500

232457900

332457300

245,00

3.281.333.00

3324600

10800

RHL Enterpelacs
832 Anlta Ave

Antioeh 1| 63002

Qpargble Parttiors

]

3106300

e

05500

Chicage Ornemontal lzon, Ine.
1237-51 W 4Tth St
hlgans, |l, SGE08

Mire. Matals { Stalrs,

5

3207400

ten
ten

{BOD0I &

ALBEILOL  100%

B32.085.00

3162300

ELEE300

-3

I

31.34600

700

£330.00

oe100

Andemon Look Company, LT
850 E. Qakton St
Das Ploinas 1| 60018

Doors, Frames, and Hardvars.

w3050 & .13

12.685.00 %

s

Spray [nsulatlon Ine.
7831 N. Nagle Ave.
Idorton Grove, ||, EODES

Firproaflng ! insulnflon

(550300 &

364,500,00

J|IOM00 | 100%

336 308 00

i

1268500

393,000.00

1197000

kn

36650 00

Z004000

533000

11.57000

100%:

384.599.00

354,500.00

384800

26N ESS 00

362500 |

CCl Flaoring. tnc.
941 Sak Dhive
Grest HIL |1 60403

Pollshad Congrete.

5

21218800

s
i

1441880 %

11100

Starfford-Smith, the.
2434 South Burdlck ST,
141 45001

Klichen Equlament

28000000 | 5 =15

2enann| 8

287 KOG 0

22EE0EENL  100%

R

¥R

4,340 fil

2RERLG

hitil 3

282,609 00

282600

TTRTERO0

B26.00

arae

A-1 Roofihg Company
1425 Chage Avo
Elk Grasve Vilaga, 1, 53007,

Reofing

182000000 | F =135

ZHN0LE 169584100

15500

United Staes Allance Flro Protoction Inc.
28427 N Ballard Dr., Unit H
Loke Forost, 8, 60045

Flra Protectien

Se4.983.00

en
i

1058300 §

100%

3

167588100

5

162583100

1625900

5

160362200

1625800

556600

£986.00

£.696.00 |




ITEM & Subcorermcior Noma & Aditass Typa alWork et cg"m'::"“"ﬂ° Acuzios Conmc % Complata Provius Totsi to date tolhogo et previaus tiling l et pmourd g l famoireg fo bl
Tuschall Englneering Ca., Inc.
o741 G0 Tain S - Unitl
Burr Rldge, |l 50527
Mata] Panels $ $ £72.21000 100% ) 62221000 522210001 8 [Ferdodib] 515 98800 627700
07425 Huff Company
17432 Kenny Read
Columbus, OH 43212 Chller Enioeure Panels 5 ] 120.005,00 160% ) 1200000 120000001 5 120000 | & 11820000 + 2020 |
05501 Romero Stesl Compeny, Inc.
1300W, Maln Straat
Welross Pork It 60160 Mg, Sten| 3 E3 s £3400 00 100% 5 283.400,00 saz0000f 8 83400 5 8255800 834,00
02800 Atrlur, inc
17113 Davey Rondl
Lemont, |L 60429 3 3 75148265 100% Ed 751492685 TetAReeL Y 22544508 T25.038.06 244,58 |
08900 | Gontnontal Painting and Decarating, tnc.
2255 5, Wabash Ave.
Chlenge, 11, 616 Falnting 5 568,36500 100% s 568,165,00 SERI1BE00| T 11045008 5 55112100 1702500
10910 C-TEC Ino.
131 Kirklang Clrcla
Qewego, || 60543 Eactlltv Wasgte 3 ] 2340000 190% 3 3340000 3340000 § 334001 8 3308600 33400
o320 Houae of Dears, Ina.
03 W, Ogden Ave
Dokt |l 80513 Qarhend Doors k] H 10909000 | 100% £ 10902000 109.09000 | % 1080900 & 98,181,080 10.903.00
ogsaa Just Rite Acoustles, Inc.
1501 Estes Ave, Acoustical Gelihgs
i Acoustical Panels b3 H 36,386 0 10K% 5 73985600 735885001 § 7369000 % T20,517.00 7.382.00
081001 Ujnmaz Gensteuction, Inc. Miscelioneaus Sarpentry
7744 5. Stony sland Ave
Chlcege, 1l 60649 £ 3 LS. 127430700 100% £ 1374070 A4S0 S ARTI9C00E 126178200 1274500 |
Ujsmaa Constivetion, e, | Solit Suface Wall Fanals,
08100.2 Garrall Seating Courtartops, and
7744 5. Stany lsland Ave Window Slits
hicago, ||, BDE4D 5 s £20.128.00 100% 5 62012800 £2012800] $ EZ0100] 8 6:3.977.00 £501.00 |
Ujaman Construction, Inc.
051002 Carrsll Saating
7744 8, Slony slind Ave Architectural Woostwark and
Chicage, , 60649 Casework Swatems -3 i 202.527.00 100% E 38253700 2E2EToeel s 52500 5 27670200 E25.00
o2re Unlty Fencing Company
2532'W, Wanen Blvd
Chicama, ¥, 60612 Faneing and Gates L] $ 3 LS 913465C0 100% 3 81348500 BI3 45500 & 24403001 § 769 062 00 2,402 00 |
4600 Laan Construction Compony
1407 5. Blet Ave
Clgera, 16004 Sl Coperela ] ) 1.522560.00 100% 5 163258000 gazsenon| s 1EE2EQR S 161626400 137600 |
12520 Hargrave Bulldars, Inc.
680 Schnelder Otive
Souh Elafn, |1 80177, 1ab Cagework 5 k3 118.520,00 100%. 5 116.520.00 146620,00¢ 3 15 116.829.00 -
12100 Dant Clayton Corp '
1500 Bemnelm Lane
Loulyviila ¥ 40210 Exterior Blonehers 3 5, J65,00000 200% 3 263.000.00 268500000 L F 285000013 23850000 6.500.00
12750 Carroll Seating Company Telesropic Blooshers
2105 LUnt Averiue Gy Equipment
Elx, Grove Vliags, 11, 60607 Exforlor Storebonrds 3 s EJ SI7E00001  100% 5 £17.600.00 §17.600.001 % 18534001 § 559.265.00 18,534 00
09650 Finars Inc.
1341 Cobblestone Way
IL, 53288 Vgnd Flearing 3 3 344,813.00 100% $ 244.012.00 344912.00) % 1724100 S I2TSTRL0 1724180 |
Lyon Grovg Holdking, LLC
10500 PO Box 671
Aurora, |L 80507
Mala| Lockers $ 5 6T 80000 100% 5 357 800,00 IETHO0D| 3 357800 % 26412200 267800
02401 Sanchez Paving
16308 §. Crawiford Ave
Murkham, 1, 80428 Asghalt Pavine H 5 HERHOTTS 100% H L5843 TE SBATS S 24ZC0L S 445.021.75 2342290
0gs20 Panlagua Graup, Inc.
2420 E. Oakion Strael, Suite &
Arlngion Helghis B 6O0OS Mlnvl Tils and Carpeting 5 5 FE5.216.00)  100% 3 T8a.21800 5216000 5 5600] $ T42260,00 27.856,00
os3ne Q.C. Enterprisen, Inc.
2722 8. Hlllock Ava
Chicage, H, 50608 Ceramig Tile $ s 51222700 100% 3 S12.327.00 512227.00] 512200] 5 50710500 512200 ]




TEMH Subsontncior Nama & Adiresa Type of Wark

Origmel eorraat armount: nitlal
o 3] PBEC Change Cedors

Ganl Cenir Change Agjumted Conract % Camplote Praresass. Cutrart Tolat to dole rotainaga Al revions diling nat amaunt dug romaining to bill
Ondare. Amourl 1

11130 Chleage Fiyhouse Inc.
2025 W Carmoll Aver Theator and
Ghicage 1L 60612 $tage Egulpment 3 -1 % 15000000 | 8 i 3 LR -1 1 45,000.00, 100% k] 14500000

fes
o

$46.000.50

-

230000 %.. 128700005, =18 7.300.00

12300 Indecor Inc.
8222 Lehigh Ave
Morton Grove, 1L, 50053 i Styades 5 .18 7490008 1.8 -l -5 7400000]  100% 5 7400000} § -ls 74000.00] § 74000] 8 7326000] & -ls 7en00 |

02404 Midwest Spart ord Turl Syatems
10138 §. Sodo S1., U E
Plalnfiate, 1L, 50585 Svnthetle Grase Sudacng | $ -ls 113400000[ & -1s (250000} 5 1IALS000C)  100% T s 1iseoonesls S P —

L 110.595,00
Speclulties Direct Ine,
16180 Div of Accurate Penition Com Toilot Comparments
160 Tawe: Orlve Tollot Accessorien
Burr Rdge, || 60527 Fhres Exie 3 45 116.000.00

o
s
o

2075001 S 11867500 100% 5 11B5r500] § =% 11857500 118500 % 11778600 | § =13 118900

07900 THA SEALANTS, BNC. 200170
BUTTERFIELD KD WARRENVILLE IL

or

GREES Joint Saalant 3 L ] 12000000 % 1% S3500001 % AEREI] 100%, 3 13.590,00] %, R 272,590,900 1DEOOD | & ZR Q00| ~1E 1Q2.880,00

10440 Slovert Elecirle Sarvica & Salez Colnc.
1230 Hannah Avo

Forast Park %), 60130 Inierlor 3 -3 900000 | 5 =l % =15 900009 100% k1 200300¢ % =15 2060007 5 =8 855000 | & ABQ001 S

Latimer Associates Inc.

10420 DBA AS| Signage Innavations:

1219 Zimmerman Dr. South
Grinnell, |4 50112 fongae. 3 -1 5 2270000 § 13289308, 59707 S $2.999.00 | 3% 5 SB578001 5 =13 BBSTEDD S 985800 5 BB72000 & =13 1127900

05508 Artlow
170 8. Gary Avenue Gym and Dahoe Floor
aral Straam 1), SU163 Prepratlon 3 =13 10729200 § =18 EWRE 167 292,00 100% s 107 e300 3 =15 10728700 5 19001 5 104073001 § =13 221900

10990 G&H Buliding Products Flogpala and
§744 5 Woll Ret Ubrary and Dinlng Projectisn
Yyhonling, | Sereen

=15 1975005 3 B ¥ 18.775.00 100% - 1877500 .8 Cn-] 1arrs00l s 197600 3 17787001 § -5 157380 |

Roja Corp
2408 DBA Midwest Track Suliders
1000 N. Rand RD STE 211

1L 60984 Treck Surfazing s -ls 11900000 5 =13 ] BETT 0 vl 1. 3 i s SHO0000| S, H.000.00] 5 a00000] & N 2219000 & 5,900,00 |

o203 1.8, Tennls Caurt Construction Co.
204 Industrial Drlve Tennls and Bakebalt
Logtport 1L 60441 Cout Surfacing 5 s 6150001 8, 18 218 28.100.00. 0% ) =l =ls =l ) LRI -5 20.100.00 |

11030 Spariafield Spocielties, lne,
41155 State Highway 10
Roth| MY 13783 Exterjor Athelnje Equ k3 B 5182500 % =i 5 28 182500 100% H 51B2500] § =i % 5182500 A1) k-1 4973300 | % =15 253706

10100 Unlqua Casawork Instaliion Inc
3936 W, 16th St Markerboards, Tackbearde., and
Chlsage, 4, BUGZY Pralection Sereans $ =% 196 68T QO] S =15 39<000[ % 190 83700 100%, k3 19062700} 8 =13 190627001 T 100800 % 188700 | 5 =15 150600

10421 [Paldo Sign and Diplny Co. 8110

Grand Ave,

Rivar Gravn, |, $0171 Marouen Slan k- =5 2EEEOO0 | 3 20871961 % priraf ol 31,960.00 100% $ H66000; 5 =13 356000 5 3583008 5 3OO0 & BN 1563 00
Kanny Ganetryetlon Campary
22070 DBA Grantte Ininer

585 Wast Beach St.
Atz CA YS0TE Sewer lnjng ] l1apsannl 5 =15 (3ETAE0N & 115,185,000 100% ] 115185008 =|5 11518500 S 5792001 3 109476001 $ -i% 5.759.00

02801 M2 Construclen, Ine.
1636 M. Kesler
Ghigans, || 50638 Warmina Track 3 P

3 §1,800 00,

les

preonopl 100% 3 Bleoognl § P .600.00

-

Apanenl § kkaleYoed I3 s L5000 |

Ujamaa Poveer I,

ozazt a Project Spetifle Jolnt Ventura

7744 5. Stany tsland Ava.
Chieaoe, |, 60649 Lagar Seryles L 213 1y e s 7058 0% 1 978592} S -8 amssa| s s a7sese| s Lls .

Ulamaa Pewar [, o Prajoct
Speciflc Joint enture / Cerlifled
01601 Conatrigtion Sordses
T744 5 Stony siand Ave, Survey | layout

Shigaoe, |L E0648. CCO#CITA s goseoe s mpsaon| o e T
SUBYOTAL paged Services 21,688,845.00 40.961.393.00 86.321,00 7EE,058.04

199.690.09

100% 63,282,677.13 111,635.00 63.394.272.13 A.319.463.68 61.964,228.64

Ularmaa Power If.

990 a Project Specific Joknt Yenture

T744 5. Swony lsland Ave.
Chleaag, K. GOG49 Fired Genarml Condltion 3. 1E2SE0000 L8 200508000 & = £, 351873800 100% k2 IS TIBIILS CH 3 38180 E 36197000 38255100 L8 CH%:3 35,187.00

Usmna Fawer 1,
01160 Prolect Spociflc Joint Venture

2

7744 8, Stony lsland Ave,
Chleada, 1L 60649 Pepinn Bulld Fqe L 1107174001 8 182492500 § 52001 A 190% L3 210245747

A6 2eB40 ) & 13874056 3 3043557] % 072418551 % KRB 30435 62




ITEM i Subeertractor Nome & Addross Typa ol Wee @nginat "“““’é‘;)‘;’“““’“ i P& Chango Oern | OO G;’f:;gw\un *°’”m["’“‘ % Compieta Proviuz, Currant Tetal o tata ratainage 1 PrEracuIR beeng ot amawetl dua ramaining ta bt
Ufamaa Power II,
01520 2 Prefect Spacific Jolnt Venure
7744 S, Stony lsland Avo,
Shigagn, |L, 60845 Bond 3 25458000 | § 05787005 =l =13 657 376,00 165% 3 651,376.00 k] 851.37600] & 3 65137600 | § -3 -
Ulamaa Poviet i,
01651 a Project Specific Jaint Venture
Tr44 5. Stony Islend Ave,
GChignog, 1t 60849 [nEVmnEe 3 48533001 8 566.545.00 | 5 -1 5 P ] £20278.00 100% 5 53677B.00 3 §3927800] 5 E3 63227800 | § -1 8 -
Ujamaa Pawer Il
01746 a Projest Specific Jolnt Venture
7744 5, Stony |stand Ave,
Chicogo, IL 60648 Utlitles Allowance ] 1.000,000.00} % (s3c.a8r.oml 3 (156671000 ¥ ] 313,142.00 100% 5 212141.00] § 3 43,141.00} 5 s 31314100 | § -1s 100
SUBTOTAL page 2 - Construction 25,823.925,00 45,137.621.00 -61,300.00 -7.380.00 CUTaReraases ] 1o0% 70 607 60260 147,842.48 70,755.546.00 1,388,076 5¢ 5922396300 145,475 a9 1,528.475 42
Original Ceniract Amaunt: PBC Ghanga | Gan Contr Change| - Adjusted Gontract Complato Provigus Currant Total ts Dato Rolainaga Net Previous Billng | Net Amount Duc | Reemaining Ta Bl
Summary Inital GMP " Qidors Osders Amount
suBtotal page 1 405,193 00 1,385 574,00 ©1,300,00 7,250,080 5473817, 354 543853500 CL S 43553700 000 S43537 0 fo1:) 3528500
subtotal page 2 25 823 S5 00 45137,821,00 16136005 {7350.00} 170.852.896.00 160% 70.607.502.60 147 943,45 70,755 546,08 1.386.076.51 59,223 983,09 1a8,476.29 152342642
TCOTAL 29,333,118.00 45,533,538.00 0.00 9.00 0% 76.046,134.60 147 543,49 76,794,078.09 1,786.076.61 74,862.525.08 TREAVE LS 1586.711.42
Total Due A45ATEAY

76,386,712.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $29,833,118.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $76,194,078.09
Amendment 1 $46,533,595.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,386,076.51
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $76,366,713.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $74,808,001.58
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $74,662,525.09
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $76,366,713.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $145,476.49
BALANGE TO COMPLETE $1,558,711.42

Contractor cerlifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalfl
of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liecn remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Jimmy Akintonde
Title President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of June, 2020,

Notary Public " o R
My Commission expiresy EULA N STIGLER
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois

‘My Commission Expires May 14, 2022 §



	South Side High School #26
	Pages from PA_UP_EMJ_SSHS Pay Request No.026June_20200630

